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Contacts: 
 
Science Assistant Director: 
Stephen van Leeuwen 
Stephen.vanLeeuwen@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9042 
 
Conservation Assistant Director: 
Fran Stanley 
Fran.Stanley@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9977  

 
Partnerships Manager: 
Stephen van Leeuwen 
Stephen.vanLeeuwen@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9042 
 
Animal Science Program Leader: 
Keith Morris 
Keith.Morris@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9405 5159 

 
Biogeography Program Leader: 
Lesley Gibson  
Lesley Gibson@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9069 

 
Ecoinformatics Unit Manager: 
Paul Gioia 
Paul.Gioia@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9067 

 
Ecosystem Science Program Leader: 
Lachie McCaw 
Lachie.McCaw@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9771 7998 

 
Environmental Management Branch Manager: 
Nick Woolfrey 
Nicholas.Woolfrey@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9334 0130 

 
Marine Science Program Leader: 
Alan Kendrick 
Alan.Kendrick@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9793 

 
Nature Protection Branch Manager: 
Kevin Morrison 
Kevin.Morrison@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9847 
 
Plant Science & Herbarium Program Leader: 
David Coates  
David.Coates@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9128 

 
Species & Communities Branch Manager: 
Ken Atkins  
Ken.Atkins@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9334 0425 

 
Wetland Conservation Program Leader: 
Adrian Pinder 
Adrian Pinder@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9868 

Library Contact: 
 
General enquiries & requests: 
Library@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9058 
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